Date Duration
11/9/2021  1time
1/27/2021  1vyear
11/14/2021 1year
12/15/2021 1year
2/9/2021 1year
7/6/2021 3 years
2/17/2021 1 time project
7/16/2021 1 time project
3/15/2021 1 time project
4/1/2021 7 months
11/29/2021 1year
11/16/2021 3 years
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
7/19/2021 1 time project
7/19/2021 1 time project
10/12/2021 1year
10/4/2021  1vyear

1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
4/13/2021 1time
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
2/24/2021 1time
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1year
1/1/2021 1 time project
1/1/2021 1year
11/1/2021

11/1/2021  1vyear
3/3/2021 ongoing

2021 York City Contracts

Between City of York and....

ARPA

abSketches

ACMS

All Youth Access

Bell Socialization

Brown Schultz Sheridan & Fritz
Buchart Horn

Buchart Horn

Buchart Horn

Buckingham, Leroy

York County Planning Commission
Capital Blue Crossq

RDA

RDA

Bell Socialization

Ben Washington

Ben Washington

CASA

Community First Fund

RDA

RDA

Human Relations Commission
Lancaster Co Housing

Wanda Olero - LHOP

Bureau of Permits Planning and Zoning
RDA

RDA

RDA

RDA

Tenfold Community Lending
Tenfold Housing

York Public Works

York Literacy Council

CGA Law

Cody Systems

Conrad Siegel

Department Abbreviations - BA (Business Administration, ED
(Economic Development), HR (Human Resources) IT,
(information Technology), PW (Public Works), RDA
(Redevelopment Authority), PPZ (Permits, Planning & Zoning),
CO (Contollers Office), YCBH (York City Bureau of Health), FD
(Fire Department), PD (Police Department), PR (Parks &
Recreation), PRK (Parking), Trea (Treasurer Office)

Services
Grant - reducing crime and ensuring the safety of older residents
Website creation and hosting
Crossing Guards
Addendum - consulting services
Housing and Community development
Accounting Auditing Services
49-51 Rex Laurel Fire Station renovations
Addendum Agreement - Engineering services wastewater system
programing studies - bureau of health space needs
Softball Summer and Fall League Coordinator
Homebuyer Assistance Program
Administration Services
Community Development
Property Acquisition
Rental Assistance
Demo 634 E Phila St
Demo 635 E Phila St
Community Development
Economic Development Program
Demolition services
Demolition services 2 slum & blighted structures
enforce City's anti discrimination ordinance
Housing opportunity program
Homebuyer Assistance Program
Codes Enforcement
Acquisition
Demolition
Stabilization
Acquisition 450 Wallace St
Homebuyer Assistance Program
Housing Counseling
Bantz park new playground - Phila St island renovations - Hudson Park
provide foundation skills related to reading, math, computer, etc...
Legal representation
Online Subscription - license software
Plan Admistration

Amount Department
$10,000.00 PD
$30,400.00 ED

see agreement HR
$9,550.00 YCBH
$259,582.00 ED
see agreement BA
$147,900.00 ED
$20,000.00 WWTP
$5,000.00 ED
$3,500.00 Parks and Rec
see agreement ED
see agreement HR
$25,000.00 ED
$20,000.00 ED
$259,582.00 ED
$39,000.00 ED
$36,000.00 ED
$60,000.00 ED
$30,000.00 ED
$136,559.00 ED
$151,500.00 ED
$10,000.00 ED
$92,500.00 ED
$7,000.00 ED
$200,000.00 ED
$25,000.00 ED
$151,500.00 ED
$73,500.00 ED
$23,235.15 ED
see agreement ED
see agreement ED
$350,974.00 ED
$30,000.00 ED
see agreement BA
$5,467.00 PD
see agreement HR



5/11/2021
10/13/2021
12/15/2021
1/1/2021
7/6/2021
11/1/2021
9/29/2021
5/21/2021
3/1/2021
5/19/2021
3/1/2021
5/17/2021
3/25/2021
7/22/2021
10/5/2021
7/6/2021
8/9/2021
3/8/2021
9/20/2021
9/1/2021
7/7/2021
3/16/2021
6/10/2021
10/6/2021
11/1/2021
8/3/2021
3/16/2021
11/9/2021
8/15/2021
3/26/2021
6/9/2021
03/30/021
10/25/2021
2/22/2021
5/26/2021
7/19/2021
4/6/2021
5/4/2021
5/21/2021
4/5/2021
11/9/2021
10/19/2021
8/1/2021
12/6/2021
6/9/2021
6/29/2021
5/31/2021
3/1/2021

ongoing
1vyear

5 years
ongoing
3 years

2 years
1year
1year

9 months
1time

6 months

1year
1time

1vyear
1year
1year

7 months
1vyear
1year
1year
1time
1year
1time

1 time event
2 years
1year
1year
1year
1year

1year
1year
1year
ongoing
1time
1year
1year

1vyear
1vyear
1year
1time
1time
1year
3 years
ongoing

Craft Mechanical

Crimewatch

Cripus Attucks

Delta Dental

Commonwealth of PA
Department of the Army

County of York Children and Youth

Environmental Systems Research Institute

Family First

FOSS Care

Friends and Neighbors

Gans Gans and Associates
Gavin Digital

Gavin Digital

General Authority

Friends and Neighbors

John Jay College

Habitat for Hummanity
Hadfield Elevator

Byrne Justice Assistance Grant - JAG
Kovacs, Barbara

Latino Connection

Maher Duessel

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
Mid Atlantic

Mom Moms Bounce House
York County Planning Commission
MP2 Energy

Mullin & Lonergan Associates
mySidewalk

Northeast Neighborhood Association
NeoGov

New Way Real Estate LLC

NRG

On Common Ground

P3 Towers LL3

Pa American Water Co

Pa Department of Health

Pa Department of Health
Pennvest

Perkin Elmer

Propio

Ray, Thomas

Rewttew

Roll A Way

Sanpro

Santander Bank

Charles Schwab

HVAC service agreement

Design and implement and host website
Loan agreement

Amendment - IAFF dental coverage

DEP Grant - recycling

Right of Entry - Access for flood wall repairs

private social and or rehabilitative services for children and youth

EEAP Program Annual Subsciption
Provide COVID vaccines and testing
Service agreement

Covid 19 response efforts

Planning, sourcing, screening and selection services

Digital services

Marketing services - national recovery month
Sale of assets to the city

GIV Support

Consulting services - GVI Support
Homebuyer Assistance Program

Service agreement

purchase of technology equipment

Assist Healht dept with financial process
Covid 19 response efforts

2018 DCED reporting assistance

Legal representation

Rex Laurel Appraisal Proposal

Bounce house concessions

Monitoring services - Thackston park project
Energy supplier

Addendum for additional work

Public Health CHA Opioids Dashboard

Safe and Healthy Community Partnership
Human Resources Management Suite
Vending - Voni Grimes Gym

Service agreement

Community Development

Right of way agreement

Sell of WWTP agreement

Strengthen Community Resilience
Prevention and suppression of disease
Sewer Authority lease - Tenth Supplenmental
Preventive Maintenance agreement
Language service agreement - 911 dispatch
Financal consulting services

AIMS Reporting

Summer parks program

Medical waste disposal

ATM lease

Directed Benefit Custody Agreement

see agreement
$13,217.68
$150,000.00

see agreement
$35,883.00

see agreement

see agreement
$65,400.00

see agreement
$3,458.00
$14,960.00

see agreement
$24,500.00
$15,000.00

see agreement

see agreement

see agreement
$500,000.00

see agreement
$50,532.00

see agreement
$45,750.00

see agreement

see agreement
$5,000.00
$500.00
$10,000.00

see agreement

see agreement
$40,000.00
$4,000.00
$49,494.00

see agreement

see agreement
$5,000.00

see agreement

see agreement

see agreement

see agreement

see agreement
$8,656.00

see agreement

see agreement

see agreement
$2,250.00

see agreement
$90,000.00

see agreement

PW
PD
ED
HR
PW
PW
YCBH
YCBH
YCBH
WWTP
YCBH
HR
YCBH
YCBH
Parking
PD
PD
ED
Parking
PD
YCBH
YCBH
BA
BA
ED
PW
ED
PW
ED
YCBH
YCBH
HR
PW
WWTP
YCBH
PW

YCBH
YCBH

WWTP
PD
BA

WWTP
PW

YCBH
BA
BA



7/9/2021
4/5/2021
5/24/2021
8/2/2021
11/4/2021
3/7/2021
11/30/2021
5/25/2021
9/3/2021
10/14/2021
1/21/2021
9/14/2021
11/29/2021
4/26/2021
6/22/2021
12/22/2021
11/29/2021
11/29/2021
12/29/2021
7/12/2021
4/12/2021
10/5/2021
5/10/2021

1vyear

1 time project
1year
5 years
1year

1year
1year
1year
1year
1year
1vyear
1year
1year
1year
1vyear
1vyear
1year
1year
1year
1year
1year

Seal Analtical

Sewer Autjhority

Shiloh Paving

SPCA of York

Stick N Move

Tamar Wallace

York Academy Foundation
Tydings

US Dept of Justice

Valor Creative Media

Water Treatment by Design
Windcave

Winter Engine

Family Health Council of Pa
Motorola Soultions

York College

York County Planning Commission
York County Planning Commission
York County Planning Commission
York Fresh Food Farm

York Fresh Food Farm

The Housing Authority

York XL

Technical support and service renewal
Guaranty agreement

300 Clover Leaf Road paving project

Animal control services

Space rental lease - 125 College Ave
Addendum to Existing Overdose Data to Action Project
Traffic signal easement agreement - 32 W North St
Legal representation

PEMA Disaster Emergency Response
Website creation and hosting

Energy Management Program

Payment processing services

Preventive Maintenance agreement

Family Planning program

WatchGuard Video agreement

Community Engagement - GVI

Homebuyer Assistance Program

Home Inspection Services

Monitoring Services agreement

Safe and Healthy Community Partnership
Healthy Corner Store and Mobile Market
Codorus Homes Public Housing Development
Safe and Healthy Community Partnership

$6,290.00

see agreement
$336,787.00

see agreement

see agreement
$5,000.00

see agreement
$49,000.00

see agreement
$3,000.00

see agreement

see agreement
$334.00

see agreement

see agreement
$22,500.00

see agreement

see agreement
$12,000.00
$640.00
$4,500.00

see agreement
$15,236.00

WWTP

PW
PD
PD
YCBH
PW
Solicitor
PD
PD
PW
Parking
Building Maint
YCBH
PD
PD
ED
ED
ED
YCBH
YCBH
PW
YCBH



