Department Abbreviations - BA (Business Administration, ED (Economic Development), HR (Human Resources) IT, (information Technology), PW (Public Works), RDA (Redevelopment Authority), PPZ (Permits, Planning & Zoning), CO (Contollers Office), YCBH (York City Bureau of Health), FD (Fire Department), PD (Police Department), PR (Parks & Recreation), PRK (Parking), Trea (Treasurer Office)

2021 York City Contracts

<u>Date</u>	Duration	Between City of York and	<u>Services</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Department
11/9/2021	1 time	ARPA	Grant - reducing crime and ensuring the safety of older residents	\$10,000.00	PD
1/27/2021	1 year	abSketches	Website creation and hosting	\$30,400.00	ED
11/14/2021	1 year	ACMS	Crossing Guards	see agreement	HR
12/15/2021	1 year	All Youth Access	Addendum - consulting services	\$9,550.00	YCBH
2/9/2021	1 year	Bell Socialization	Housing and Community development	\$259,582.00	ED
7/6/2021	3 years	Brown Schultz Sheridan & Fritz	Accounting Auditing Services	see agreement	BA
2/17/2021	1 time project	Buchart Horn	49-51 Rex Laurel Fire Station renovations	\$147,900.00	ED
7/16/2021	1 time project	Buchart Horn	Addendum Agreement - Engineering services wastewater system	\$20,000.00	WWTP
3/15/2021	1 time project	Buchart Horn	programing studies - bureau of health space needs	\$5,000.00	ED
4/1/2021	7 months	Buckingham, Leroy	Softball Summer and Fall League Coordinator	\$3,500.00	Parks and Rec
11/29/2021	1 year	York County Planning Commission	Homebuyer Assistance Program	see agreement	ED
11/16/2021	3 years	Capital Blue Crossq	Administration Services	see agreement	HR
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Community Development	\$25,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Property Acquisition	\$20,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Bell Socialization	Rental Assistance	\$259,582.00	ED
7/19/2021	1 time project	Ben Washington	Demo 634 E Phila St	\$39,000.00	ED
7/19/2021	1 time project	Ben Washington	Demo 635 E Phila St	\$36,000.00	ED
10/12/2021	1 year	CASA	Community Development	\$60,000.00	ED
10/4/2021	1 year	Community First Fund	Economic Development Program	\$30,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Demolition services	\$136,559.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Demolition services 2 slum & blighted structures	\$151,500.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Human Relations Commission	enforce City's anti discrimination ordinance	\$10,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Lancaster Co Housing	Housing opportunity program	\$92,500.00	ED
4/13/2021	1 time	Wanda Olero - LHOP	Homebuyer Assistance Program	\$7,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Bureau of Permits Planning and Zoning	Codes Enforcement	\$200,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Acquisition	\$25,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Demolition	\$151,500.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	RDA	Stabilization	\$73,500.00	ED
2/24/2021	1 time	RDA	Acquisition 450 Wallace St	\$23,235.15	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Tenfold Community Lending	Homebuyer Assistance Program	see agreement	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	Tenfold Housing	Housing Counseling	see agreement	ED
1/1/2021	1 time project	York Public Works	Bantz park new playground - Phila St island renovations - Hudson Park	\$350,974.00	ED
1/1/2021	1 year	York Literacy Council	provide foundation skills related to reading, math, computer, etc	\$30,000.00	ED
11/1/2021		CGA Law	Legal representation	see agreement	BA
11/1/2021	1 year	Cody Systems	Online Subscription - license software	\$5,467.00	PD
3/3/2021	ongoing	Conrad Siegel	Plan Admistration	see agreement	HR

5/11/2021	ongoing	Craft Mechanical	HVAC service agreement	see agreement	PW
10/13/2021	1 year	Crimewatch	Design and implement and host website	\$13,217.68	PD
12/15/2021	5 years	Cripus Attucks	Loan agreement	\$150,000.00	ED
1/1/2021	ongoing	Delta Dental	Amendment - IAFF dental coverage	see agreement	HR
7/6/2021	3 years	Commonwealth of PA	DEP Grant - recycling	\$35,883.00	PW
11/1/2021	2 years	Department of the Army	Right of Entry - Access for flood wall repairs	see agreement	PW
9/29/2021	, 1 year	County of York Children and Youth	private social and or rehabilitative services for children and youth	see agreement	үсвн
5/21/2021	1 year	Environmental Systems Research Institute	EEAP Program Annual Subsciption	\$65,400.00	YCBH
3/1/2021	9 months	Family First	Provide COVID vaccines and testing	see agreement	YCBH
5/19/2021	1 time	FOSS Care	Service agreement	\$3,458.00	WWTP
3/1/2021	6 months	Friends and Neighbors	Covid 19 response efforts	\$14,960.00	YCBH
5/17/2021	0	Gans Gans and Associates	Planning, sourcing, screening and selection services	see agreement	HR
3/25/2021	1 year	Gavin Digital	Digital services	\$24,500.00	YCBH
7/22/2021	1 time	Gavin Digital	Marketing services - national recovery month	\$15,000.00	YCBH
10/5/2021	1 time	General Authority	Sale of assets to the city	see agreement	Parking
7/6/2021	1 year	Friends and Neighbors	GIV Support	see agreement	PD
8/9/2021	1 year	John Jay College	Consulting services - GVI Support	see agreement	PD
3/8/2021	1 year	Habitat for Hummanity	Homebuyer Assistance Program	\$500,000.00	ED
	7 months	Hadfield Elevator			Parking
9/20/2021			Service agreement	see agreement	Parking PD
9/1/2021	1 year	Byrne Justice Assistance Grant - JAG	purchase of technology equipment	\$50,532.00	
7/7/2021	1 year	Kovacs, Barbara	Assist Healht dept with financial process	see agreement	YCBH
3/16/2021	1 year	Latino Connection	Covid 19 response efforts	\$45,750.00	YCBH
6/10/2021	1 time	Maher Duessel	2018 DCED reporting assistance	see agreement	BA
10/6/2021	1 year	McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC	Legal representation	see agreement	BA
11/1/2021	1 time	Mid Atlantic	Rex Laurel Appraisal Proposal	\$5,000.00	ED
8/3/2021	1 time event	Mom Moms Bounce House	Bounce house concessions	\$500.00	PW
3/16/2021	2 years	York County Planning Commission	Monitoring services - Thackston park project	\$10,000.00	ED
11/9/2021	1 year	MP2 Energy	Energy supplier	see agreement	PW
8/15/2021	1 year	Mullin & Lonergan Associates	Addendum for additional work	see agreement	ED
3/26/2021	1 year	mySidewalk	Public Health CHA Opioids Dashboard	\$40,000.00	YCBH
6/9/2021	1 year	Northeast Neighborhood Association	Safe and Healthy Community Partnership	\$4,000.00	YCBH
03/30/021		NeoGov	Human Resources Management Suite	\$49,494.00	HR
10/25/2021	1 year	New Way Real Estate LLC	Vending - Voni Grimes Gym	see agreement	PW
2/22/2021	1 year	NRG	Service agreement	see agreement	WWTP
5/26/2021	1 year	On Common Ground	Community Development	\$5,000.00	YCBH
7/19/2021	ongoing	P3 Towers LL3	Right of way agreement	see agreement	PW
4/6/2021	1 time	Pa American Water Co	Sell of WWTP agreement	see agreement	
5/4/2021	1 year	Pa Department of Health	Strengthen Community Resilience	see agreement	YCBH
5/21/2021	1 year	Pa Department of Health	Prevention and suppression of disease	see agreement	YCBH
4/5/2021		Pennvest	Sewer Authority lease - Tenth Supplenmental	see agreement	
11/9/2021	1 year	Perkin Elmer	Preventive Maintenance agreement	\$8,656.00	WWTP
10/19/2021	1 year	Propio	Language service agreement - 911 dispatch	see agreement	PD
8/1/2021	1 year	Ray, Thomas	Financal consulting services	see agreement	BA
12/6/2021	1 time	Rewttew	AIMS Reporting	see agreement	WWTP
6/9/2021	1 time	Roll A Way	Summer parks program	\$2,250.00	PW
6/29/2021	1 year	Sanpro	Medical waste disposal	see agreement	YCBH
5/31/2021	3 years	Santander Bank	ATM lease	\$90,000.00	BA
3/1/2021	ongoing	Charles Schwab	Directed Benefit Custody Agreement	see agreement	BA
	0 0			0	

7/9/2021	1 year	Seal Analtical	Technical support and service renewal	\$6,290.00	WWTP
4/5/2021		Sewer Autjhority	Guaranty agreement	see agreement	
5/24/2021	1 time project	Shiloh Paving	300 Clover Leaf Road paving project	\$336,787.00	PW
8/2/2021	1 year	SPCA of York	Animal control services	see agreement	PD
11/4/2021	5 years	Stick N Move	Space rental lease - 125 College Ave	see agreement	PD
3/7/2021	1 year	Tamar Wallace	Addendum to Existing Overdose Data to Action Project	\$5,000.00	YCBH
11/30/2021		York Academy Foundation	Traffic signal easement agreement - 32 W North St	see agreement	PW
5/25/2021	1 year	Tydings	Legal representation	\$49,000.00	Solicitor
9/3/2021	1 year	US Dept of Justice	PEMA Disaster Emergency Response	see agreement	PD
10/14/2021	1 year	Valor Creative Media	Website creation and hosting	\$3,000.00	PD
1/21/2021	1 year	Water Treatment by Design	Energy Management Program	see agreement	PW
9/14/2021	1 year	Windcave	Payment processing services	see agreement	Parking
11/29/2021	1 year	Winter Engine	Preventive Maintenance agreement	\$334.00	Building Maint
4/26/2021	1 year	Family Health Council of Pa	Family Planning program	see agreement	YCBH
6/22/2021	1 year	Motorola Soultions	WatchGuard Video agreement	see agreement	PD
12/22/2021	1 year	York College	Community Engagement - GVI	\$22,500.00	PD
11/29/2021	1 year	York County Planning Commission	Homebuyer Assistance Program	see agreement	ED
11/29/2021	1 year	York County Planning Commission	Home Inspection Services	see agreement	ED
12/29/2021	1 year	York County Planning Commission	Monitoring Services agreement	\$12,000.00	ED
7/12/2021	1 year	York Fresh Food Farm	Safe and Healthy Community Partnership	\$640.00	YCBH
4/12/2021	1 year	York Fresh Food Farm	Healthy Corner Store and Mobile Market	\$4,500.00	YCBH
10/5/2021	1 year	The Housing Authority	Codorus Homes Public Housing Development	see agreement	PW
5/10/2021	1 year	York XL	Safe and Healthy Community Partnership	\$15,236.00	YCBH